

In the court of the Additional Sessions Judge  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.  
**S.T.-126/24, Sessions No.- 43/21 (CIS Regd. No. 37/2021)**

03

26-09-2025 Two (02) accused persons on C.B. are present by filing hazira along with vokalatnama.

Ld. P.P. i/c is present.

Witness Latu Ansari is present today. He is examined, cross examined as PW-1 and discharged.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To 13-03-2026 for evidence.

Prosecution to take steps accordingly.

Copies of evidence recorded today be supplied to the defence and the prosecution on certificate and proper receipt.

Dictated & corrected by me.

**(M. Gurung, WB-00842)**  
**Additional Sessions Judge**  
**Gangarampur at Buniadpur,**  
**Dakshin Dinajpur**